Subtenant shall make disbursements from the Replacement
Reserve Account to perform permitted repairs and maintenance to the Rentable Units and to
perform any Emergency Repairs as set forth in this Agreement. Disbursements from the
Replacement Reserve Account in excess of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) per
calendar quarter shall require the prior written approval of the Director, which approval shall not
be unreasonably withheld or delayed. The process by which Subtenant shall request and
Director shall approve or disapprove disbursements from the Replacement Reserve Account

[...]

delivered to the Authority, and (ii) all cash, bank accounts, and trust accounts that are property of
the Authority must be accounted for in writing and turned over to the Authority.

15. RENT

15.1. Base Rent. Throughout the Term, beginning on the Commencement Date,
Subtenant shall pay to the Authority, base rent in the amount of Six Hundred Thirty Two
Thousand Eight Hundred and Six Dollars ($632,806) per year, subject to the adjustment set forth
in Section 15.2 and offsets and adjustments as expressly provided in this Sublease (the “Base
Rent”). Base Rent shall be payable in twelve (12) equal consecutive monthly payments on the
first day of the Term (for any partial first-month and the first full month) and on or before the